

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

PROJECT: P TAPU(02)
COUNTY: Minnehaha
PCN: 04Q9
TYPE OF WORK: Shared Use Path
LOCATION: Hartford

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$280,142.50
LETTING DATE: 8/18/2017

BIDDERS				Soukup Construction, Inc. PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD 57109		Double H Paving, Inc. 27275 Verhey Place Tea, SD 57064	
PREQUALIFICATION STATUS				Prequalified		Prequalified	
BID SECURITY				Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond	
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$10,130.21	Lump Sum	\$50,000.00
100E0100	Clearing	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$500.00	Lump Sum	\$575.00
110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	208.4	SqYd	\$4.32	\$900.29	\$3.50	\$729.40
110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	32.7	SqYd	\$9.15	\$299.21	\$17.50	\$572.25
110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	200	Ft	\$0.55	\$110.00	\$0.55	\$110.00
110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	1	Each	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$290.00	\$290.00
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	3499	CuYd	\$5.00	\$17,495.00	\$2.30	\$8,047.70
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	2387	CuYd	\$11.50	\$27,450.50	\$12.25	\$29,240.75
230E0010	Placing Topsoil	2109	CuYd	\$3.05	\$6,432.45	\$2.20	\$4,639.80
250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$3,000.00	Lump Sum	\$3,500.00
260E1010	Base Course	1330.2	Ton	\$18.70	\$24,874.74	\$25.00	\$33,255.00
260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	340	Ton	\$17.00	\$5,780.00	\$24.00	\$8,160.00
320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	437.9	Ton	\$99.00	\$43,352.10	\$100.00	\$43,790.00
450E0123	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	72	Ft	\$17.00	\$1,224.00	\$19.30	\$1,389.60
450E0130	18" RCP, Install	72	Ft	\$21.80	\$1,569.60	\$25.75	\$1,854.00
450E0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	32	Ft	\$21.90	\$700.80	\$26.35	\$843.20
450E0150	24" RCP, Install	32	Ft	\$24.55	\$785.60	\$35.15	\$1,124.80
450E0408	18" RCP Bend, Furnish	1	Each	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$380.00	\$380.00
450E0409	18" RCP Bend, Install	1	Each	\$487.00	\$487.00	\$410.00	\$410.00
450E2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	4	Each	\$298.00	\$1,192.00	\$340.00	\$1,360.00
450E2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	4	Each	\$285.00	\$1,140.00	\$293.00	\$1,172.00
450E2200	24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish	2	Each	\$279.00	\$558.00	\$322.00	\$644.00
450E2201	24" RCP Sloped End, Install	2	Each	\$310.00	\$620.00	\$293.00	\$586.00
450E4768	24" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	56	Ft	\$33.20	\$1,859.20	\$37.50	\$2,100.00
450E4770	24" CMP, Install	56	Ft	\$22.20	\$1,243.20	\$23.40	\$1,310.40
450E5015	24" CMP Elbow, Furnish	2	Each	\$509.00	\$1,018.00	\$585.00	\$1,170.00
450E5016	24" CMP Elbow, Install	2	Each	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$234.00	\$468.00
450E5310	24" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	2	Each	\$229.00	\$458.00	\$263.00	\$526.00
450E5311	24" CMP Sloped End, Install	2	Each	\$205.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$820.00
450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	1	Each	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$293.00	\$293.00
451E0522	12" PVC Pipe	35	Feet	\$33.20	\$1,162.00	\$35.00	\$1,225.00
632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	65	Ft	\$16.50	\$1,072.50	\$17.50	\$1,137.50
632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	21	SqFt	\$22.00	\$462.00	\$23.40	\$491.40
632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Intensi	12.9	SqFt	\$27.50	\$354.75	\$29.30	\$377.97
632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate and Reset Traffic Sign	1	Each	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.70	\$11.70
633E1430	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	84	Ft	\$11.00	\$924.00	\$11.70	\$982.80
634E0010	Flagging	10	Hour	\$24.19	\$241.90	\$24.19	\$241.90
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	166	SqFt	\$5.50	\$913.00	\$5.85	\$971.10
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$2,970.00	Lump Sum	\$3,150.00
634E2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	25	Ft	\$11.00	\$275.00	\$11.70	\$292.50
651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	1522	SqFt	\$10.15	\$15,448.30	\$10.95	\$16,665.90
651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	110	SqFt	\$93.50	\$10,285.00	\$98.75	\$10,862.50
730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	1.1	Bu	\$38.50	\$42.35	\$41.00	\$45.10
730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	670	Lb	\$10.45	\$7,001.50	\$11.10	\$7,437.00
731E0206	Fertilizing	3260	Lb	\$0.66	\$2,151.60	\$0.75	\$2,445.00
732E0200	Fiber Mulching	2.7	Ton	\$825.00	\$2,227.50	\$879.00	\$2,373.30
734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	255	Ft	\$3.30	\$841.50	\$3.50	\$892.50
734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	1078	Ft	\$3.30	\$3,557.40	\$3.50	\$3,773.00
734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	170	Ft	\$3.19	\$542.30	\$3.35	\$569.50
734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	100	CuYd	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$9.50	\$950.00
734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	200	Ft	\$0.17	\$34.00	\$0.20	\$40.00
734E5010	Sweeping	25	Hour	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00
735E2220	2" Caliper Deciduous Tree, Furnish and Plant	3	Each	\$434.50	\$1,303.50	\$540.00	\$1,620.00
900E1300	Concrete Washout Facility	1	Each	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$293.00	\$293.00
900E8100	Boulder	22	Each	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$410.00	\$9,020.00
TOTALS:				\$216,666.00		\$266,979.57	